3.2.2 Number of workshops/seminars conducted on Research Methodology, Intellectual

Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship during the year

Link to the
S.No Year Name of the Number of | Date From | Activity
workshop/ seminar Participants | — To report on
the website
National Webinar and 271 26-05-2020
Panel Discussion on
“Swadeshi Bloom:
Indian Crafts &
2020- Technology- Impetus in
1 2021 Pandemic Era”
Panel Discussion on 287 29-05-2020
“Medical and
Protective Textiles and
2020- Apparel in The
2 2021 Pandemic Era”
International Webinar 119 04-07-2020
on “Sustainable
2020- Material and
3 2021 Processes”
2020- Competition of “Covid- | 15 July 2020
4 2021 19 HACKATHON”
Webinar on 93
2020- “Intellectual 04-08-2020
5 2021 Property”
National Talk Show 52 07-08-2020
with Craftsmen of
Pochampalli Ikat and
Jamdani Weave
“Handloom Woven
2020- Fabrics... A Journey
6 2021 Through Time”
National Talk Show 54 07-08-2020
with Craftsmen of
Brocade and Chanderi
2020- Weave “Handloom
7 2021 Woven Fabrics”
National Talk Show 100 07-08-2020
with Craftsmen
“Handloom Weavers of
2020- Kutch- Challenges and
8 2021 Opportunities”
Session on National 51 28-08-2020
Education Policy- Pre-
2020- primary to Higher
9 2021 Education
2020- Career Talk with 41 31-08-2020
10 2021 Alumni of TFT
Orientation to the 69 26-10-2020
2020- Institution’s Innovation
11 2021 Council for Students of




Foods, Nutrition and
Dietetics Department

12

2020-
2021

Orientation to
Institutions Innovation
Council for Students
and Staff

129

04-01-2021

13

2020-
2021

Session on “Carving
Paths through
Innovation”

41

11-01-2021

14

2020-
2021

Competition of Ideas
submission on
“Innovation for Change
(2021)- 17 Sustainable
Development Goals
(SDGSs)- The United
Nations”

150

5t _15% Jan.
2021

15

2020-
2021

Virtual Industrial Tour
in collaboration with
TFT dept.

61

22-04-2021

16

2020-
2021

Virtual Tour of Local
Markets in Mumbai for
Sourcing of Different
Textile Materials,
Accessories and Trims
in collaboration with
TFT dept.

51

23-04-2021

17

2020-
2021

Jamboree 2021- Virtual
Vaultz in collaboration
with TFT dept.

144

24-04-2021

18

2020-
2021

Interaction with
Innovator and
Entrepreneur: Tana
Bana Maheshwari
Handloom in
collaboration with TFT
dept.

59

26-04-2021




