3.2.2 Number of workshops/seminars conducted on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship during the year

S.No	Year	Name of the workshop/ seminar	Number of Participants	Date From – To	Link to the Activity report on the website
1	2020- 2021	National Webinar and Panel Discussion on "Swadeshi Bloom: Indian Crafts & Technology- Impetus in Pandemic Era"	271	26-05-2020	
2	2020- 2021	Panel Discussion on "Medical and Protective Textiles and Apparel in The Pandemic Era"	287	29-05-2020	
3	2020- 2021	International Webinar on "Sustainable Material and Processes"	119	04-07-2020	
4	2020- 2021	Competition of "Covid- 19 HACKATHON"	15	July 2020	
5	2020- 2021	Webinar on "Intellectual Property"	93	04-08-2020	
6	2020- 2021	National Talk Show with Craftsmen of Pochampalli Ikat and Jamdani Weave "Handloom Woven Fabrics A Journey Through Time"	52	07-08-2020	
7	2020- 2021	National Talk Show with Craftsmen of Brocade and Chanderi Weave "Handloom Woven Fabrics"	54	07-08-2020	
8	2020- 2021	National Talk Show with Craftsmen "Handloom Weavers of Kutch- Challenges and Opportunities"	100	07-08-2020	
9	2020- 2021	Session on National Education Policy- Pre- primary to Higher Education	51	28-08-2020	
10	2020- 2021	Career Talk with Alumni of TFT	41	31-08-2020	
11	2020- 2021	Orientation to the Institution's Innovation Council for Students of	69	26-10-2020	

		Foods, Nutrition and		
		Dietetics Department		
		Orientation to	129	04-01-2021
		Institutions Innovation	127	0.012021
	2020-	Council for Students		
12	2021	and Staff		
		Session on "Carving	41	11-01-2021
	2020-	Paths through		
13	2021	Innovation"		
		Competition of Ideas	150	5 th -15 th Jan.
		submission on		2021
		"Innovation for Change		
		(2021)- 17 Sustainable		
		Development Goals		
	2020-	(SDGs)- The United		
14	2021	Nations"		
	• • • •	Virtual Industrial Tour	61	22-04-2021
	2020-	in collaboration with		
15	2021	TFT dept.		
		Virtual Tour of Local	51	23-04-2021
		Markets in Mumbai for		
		Sourcing of Different		
		Textile Materials,		
	2020-	Accessories and Trims		
16		in collaboration with		
16	2021	TFT dept. Jamboree 2021- Virtual	144	24-04-2021
	2020-	Vaultz in collaboration	144	24-04-2021
17	2020-2021	with TFT dept.		
1/	2021	Interaction with	59	26-04-2021
		Innovator and	57	20-07-2021
		Entrepreneur: Tana		
		Bana Maheshwari		
		Handloom in		
	2020-	collaboration with TFT		
18	2021	dept.		